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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
' PENNSYLVANIA

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.
(Plaintiff)

1 PIPER WAY
(Street Address)

LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745
(City, State ZIP)

vs.

RODNEY A. RICOTTA
(Defendant)

115 21ST STREET, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
(Street Address)

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(City, State ZIP)

CIVIL ACTION

No. NG-80o-CD

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading: JUDGMENT

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF
(Plaintiff/Defendant)

JAIL

FILED A% sd. 50
m/g-’ﬁéﬂfzg Mo CQ_O i |
6 2005 %’&JDM |

¢ William A, Shaw/"D ([e Ne
Pr‘c{monotary/Clerk of CoD?s}Q QL%
wesieq.

ARTHUR M. FELD, ESQUIRE™
(Filed by)

1309 BRIDGE STREET, NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070
(Address)

717-770-0292
(Phone) :

O @

(Signature)




‘ w-’ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

115 21ST STREERT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY JAIL
(CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Mag. Dist, No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
‘ 46-3-02 'PPL, GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 1 PIPER WAY
RICHARD A. IRELAND PO BOX 508
| Addess: 650 LEONARD ST |LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745 X
’ SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [RICOTTA, RODNEY A 1

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRIDGE ST Docket No.; CV-0000085-05
NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070-1116 Date Filed: 2/24/05

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

[x] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) __ppI, GAS UTILITIES CORPORATIQN

,_;_l Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RICOTTA, RODNEY A

in the amount of §

1.231_06 oOn: (Date of Judgment) 3/28/05

Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,157.56
Judgment Costs $ 73. gg
[ .

This case dismissed without prejudice. :ttt%rriityoge‘iidgmem g—-——. 00
Total $.1,231.06

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 §

O O

Post Judgrﬁent Credits $

] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential SE==sE==s=ss
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

MAR 2 82005 Date —]E L0 (X ﬁ-ggQ& 52 , Magistérial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the regard of the procegeimgs. containing the judgment.
2o Date W\ , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

‘\""De@ 5-05

DATE PRINTED: 3/28/05 3:04:13 PM

— =% I



.

TO:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONCTARY
CLEARFIELD, PA

RODNEY A. RICOTTA
115 2157 STREET
CLEARFIELD COUNTY JAIL
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are notified that PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.
has caused a judgment by:

{ ) Confession

(X) District Justice Transcript

( ) Default

to be entered against you with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County The judgment was entered
on ™ (2, 2005, to No.05-R0(s-ed with

the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County -
Civil Division. The judgment is in the amount
of $1231.06 plus costs.

Prothonotary

By:

Deputy Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT

PENNSYLVANIA oo

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT hd
PPL Gas Utilities Corp.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-00806-CD
Real Debt: $1,231.06
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Rodney A. Ricotta Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: June 6, 2005

Expires: June 6, 2010

Certified from the record this 6th day of June, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PPL GAS UTILITIES }
CORPORATION }

Plaintiff

RODNEY A. RICOTTA

Defendant/s

Mt M Mt gt Mt ot Nt St g Syt A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

}

NO: 2005-806-CV

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Would you please satisfy the judgment against the defendant/s in

the above captioned matter.
paid.

To
Prothontary

April 6, 2006

Plaintiff and all costs have been

Q’ VWA @Qﬁ

Attorney for Plaintiff
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LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRIDGE STREET
New CuMBERLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 ' FAX (717) 770-0389

April 6, 2006

Prothnotary

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market 3treet
Clearfield, PA 16830

PPL GAS VS: RICOTTA
Writ No. 2005-806 cv
File No: 0079-05

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is the praecipe to satisfy the judgment against
the deferdants in the above captioned matter. Also enclosed is an
envelope to return the satisfied praecipe to the defendant/s
Attorney.

My check "in the amount of $7.00 to satisfy the judgment.

Very truly yours,

O

Arthur M. Feld

AMF/cmb
cc: RICOTTA
Enc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

i-
A
»e

CIVIL DIVISION -

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-00806-CD

R Y
PPL Gas Utilities Corp. ’

R

Debt: $1231.06 .
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Rodney A. Ricotta

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, April 10, 2006 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 10th day of April, AD. 2006(\) ’//%_/

Prothonotary




